EllerslieVillage

BUSINESS ASSOCIATION

2025 Executive Board Contact List

NAME DETAILS ADDRESS PHONE MOBILE E-MAIL
Dave Donoghue | Pastrami and Rye 112 Main Hwy 095791562 | 0212707637 | dave@pastramiandrye.co.nz
Chairperson
Murray Wells JDW Accountants 127 Main Hwy 095797096 | 027 4997 901 Mmurrayw@jdw.co.nz
Treasurer
Christine Lemalu | Andrew Lemalu Law 2 Robert Street 09 5790045 christine@andrewlemalulaw.co.nz
Rhys Mountfort Landowner 87 Main Hwy 021749077 rhysmountfort@xtra.co.nz
Barbara House of Travel 108 Main Hwy 027 5555790 | barbara@violette.co.nz
Campbell representative
Nick Liu Four Square Ellerslie 126 Main Hwy 021187 5831 Nickliu@4sg.co.nn
heri
Catherine Landowner 179 Ladies Mile 021281 2631 parlane.catherine@gmail.com
Parlane
Dan Moris Antony Phili 2 Robert S 0272807388 | danielandtony040323@gmail
Seymour ntony Philip obert Street anielandton @gmail.com
h Pluck
>arah Pluc Ellerslie Business Association | Level 1 095795033 | 0277795033 | sarah@ellerslievillage.conz
Town Centre 101 Main H
Manager an fwy
Emma Rodel . . e o
. Ellerslie Business Association | Level 1 09 5795033 027 221 6226 emma@ellerslievillage.co.nz
Assistant Town 101 Main H
Centre Manager ain fwy
Sarah Powrie Orakei Local Board Member Sarah.powrie@aucklandcouncil.govt.nz

Ellerslie Business Association Board Meetings

Held at 5.00pm at JDW - 127 Main Highway, Ellerslie on the fourth Tuesday of alternate months (adjusted as required).

Items for agenda & notice of meeting attendance to be provided to Town Centre Management team at least 1 week prior to meeting.
Email: hello@ellerslievillage.co.nz

Dates for 2025:

March - Tuesday 25" March, 5pm (extra as August 2024 postponed)
April - Tuesday 29" April, 5pm (to avoid Easter / holidays)

June - Tuesday 24" June, 5pm

August - Tuesday 26" August, 5pm

October — Tuesday 21 October, 5pm (followed by AGM)
December - Tuesday 9" December, 5pm
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